6.	 Price / price band at / within which the equity shares are proposed to be issued:
	 The price per equity share, to be issued, is fixed at ` 685/- (Rupees six hundred eighty five only) which consists of ` 10/-

(Rupees ten) as face value and ` 675/- (Rupees six hundred seventy five only) as premium per equity share. Please see
paragraph 5 above for the basis of determination of the issue price.

7.	 Relevant Date:
	 The “Relevant Date” as per Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations for the determination of the floor price for equity

shares to be issued is Monday, August 30, 2021 i.e. 30 (thirty) days prior to the date of this EGM.

8.	 Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the issue:
	 The pre-issue shareholding pattern of the Company as of Friday, August 27, 2021 and the post-issue shareholding

pattern (considering full allotment of shares issued on preferential basis) is given below:

Category of shareholders
Pre- Issue Shareholding Preferential

Issue Post-Issue Shareholding

No. of shares
held

% of total
shares No. of shares No. of shares

held
% of total

shares
(A)	 Promoters and Promoter Group’s Shareholding
(1)	 Promoter & Promoter Group
	 (a)	 Bodies Corporate 1009965325 49.94 0 1009965325 47.88
Subtotal (A) (1) 1009965325 49.94 0 1009965325 47.88
(2)	 Foreign Promoters / Promoter Group
	 (a)	 Bodies Corporate 78694105 3.89 0 78694105 3.73
Sub Total (A) (2) 78694105 3.89 0 78694105 3.73
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group
(A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2) 1088659430 53.83 0 1088659430 51.61

(B) Public Shareholding
(1)	 Institutions
	 (a)	 Mutual Funds/UTI 106830055 5.28 0 106830055 5.06
	 (b)	 Alternative Investment Fund 10342779 0.51 0 10342779 0.49
	 (c)	 Financial Institutions/Banks 2587413 0.13 0 2587413 0.12
	 (d)	� Foreign Institutional Investors/Foreign Portfolio Investors 587978525 29.07 0 587978525 27.87
	 (e)	 Foreign nationals 1489 0.00 0 1489 0.00
	 (f)	 Qualified Institutional Buyer 30755319 1.52 0 30755319 1.46
Sub Total (B) (1) 738495580 36.51 0 738495580 35.01
(2)	 Non Institutions
	 (a)	 Clearing Members 2844541 0.14 0 2844541 0.13
	 (b)	 Bodies Corporate 13788107 0.68 87022222 100810329 4.78
	 (c)	 NBFC 5671778 0.28 0 5671778 0.27
	 (d)	 Non Resident Indians (NRI) 4147077 0.21 0 4147077 0.20

9

Category of shareholders
Pre- Issue Shareholding Preferential

Issue Post-Issue Shareholding

No. of shares
held

% of total
shares No. of shares No. of shares

held
% of total

shares
	 (e)	 NRI Non-Repatriation 2826893 0.14 0 2826893 0.13
	 (f)	 Trusts 914869 0.05 0 914869 0.04
	 (g)	 Directors & Relatives 5307363 0.26 0 5307363 0.25
	 (h)	 IEPF 1269 0.00 0 1269 0.00
(i)	 Individuals
- Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to ` 2 Lakh 116973006 5.78 0 116973006 5.55
- Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of ` 2 Lakh 42846315 2.12 0 42846315 2.03
Sub Total (B) (2) 195321218 9.66 0 282343440 13.38
Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+ (B)(2) 933816798 46.17 0 1020839020 48.39

(C) Custodians for GDRs and ADRs 0  0   0 0
TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 2022476228 100.00 0 2109498450 100.00

	 Note:
The post-issue paid-up share capital of the Company is subject to alterations on account of any further allotment of
equity shares, including upon exercise of options granted under existing ESOP Schemes of the Company, if any, as well
as under any new ESOP / ESPS Schemes and consequently the post-issue shareholding percentage of the Proposed
Allottee mentioned above may also stand altered.

9.	 Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of such securities/ size of the issue:
	 Not applicable. The issue of Subscription Shares is for non-cash consideration.

10.	� Proposal/ Intention of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe the offer;